! JUBGE APPCINTMENT FERICD CHAMEERE CLERK EXE DEFEICE NO PARKING E-MAlL ATDRESS
MLAMBOQ JP 01/08 - 16/09/2022 11 Palaca Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palaze 27 Tsekete@judiciary.org.z2
Recepliorist: Lebo 6810 7.18 LRapoo@judiziary.org.za
Rapoo/Lutende Munari 7.15 /LuMureri@iudiciarv.org.za
[LEDWABA AJP 18/07 - 16/09/2022 74 Avela Mbelani 6812 7.15 28 N ; .01g.
Siviwe Sidesha 6813 7.19 SSidesha@judiciary.org.za .
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 7.19 AnNieuwoudt@iudicary.org.za
MOLOPA J {Ms} 18/07 - 16/09/2022 253 Pajace Opulent Moiopa 6905 251 Paiace 58 Omolopa@:iudiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J {Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 81 24 Jhefer@judiciary org.za
TLHAP! J (Ms} 18107 - 16/09/2022 2.14 Peter Dithipe 6710 212 38 Pdithipe@judiciary.org za
[PEVOSJ 18/C7 - 16/00/2022 224 Paiace Beiinda Harris 6897 223 Palace 62 bharris@judiciary.crg.za
IMAUMELA J 18107 - 16/09/2022 3.13 Dipuo Malimakoe 6725 39 6 Dmalimakoe@ju Jiciary.cig.zq
TEFFO J (Ms} <8107 - 16/9/2022 3.1 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6729 9 30 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 18/07 - 20/07/2022 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 212 14 Mraseroka@iudiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 18107 - 16/09/2022 6.7 Thabisc Sibanda 6729 6,13 60 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 3.3 Ellick van der Merwe 6727 38 57 Evandermerwe@judiciary.org.za
BAM J 18/07 - 22/07/2022 217 Noma Vilakazi 6791 212 55 PVilakazi@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 1 Palace Stanley Maredi 6857 2 Palace 56 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
MALI J {}s) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 417 Mpilo Xulu 6753 413 53 MXulu1@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 18407 - 16/09/2022 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace 59 Bvzyi@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 18107 - 16/08/2022 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace 25 Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J {Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 5.10 Awelani Thangavhuelelo 6770 5.8 43 Athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER .} {Ms}) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 6.3 ' Nicole Nair 6788 6.8 35 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 05/09 - 16/08/2022 2.5 Lesibana Makwela 6705 2.7 4 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
EMOSOPA J 18/07 - 16/09/2022 4.15 Mishka Dames 6752 413 15 Mdames@iudiciary.org.za
IMAKHOBA J 18/07 - 16/09/2022 6.5 Lerato Serwalo 6787 6.8 54 Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 18407 - 16/08/2022 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 6786 216 Palace 42 Stsheflho@judiciary.org.za
MBONGWE J 18/07 - 16/09/2022 511 Anna Mogola 6771 5.8 48 Amogola@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE J (Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 53 Boiturnelo Kapari 6768 55 67 bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE J (Ms} 18/C7 - 16/09/2022 8.7 Kgomotso Ramokoka 7585 8.8 51 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
FKUNY J 18/07 - 16/00/2022 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 37 Jmagoro@judiciary.org za
NYATRI J 1807 - 16/09/2022 419 Katlego Sebola 6752 413 38 Ksebola@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR J 18407 - 16/09/2022 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 50 Hbotes@judiciary.ora.za
BAM .J (Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 8.19 Thobile Ngcebe 8790 €13 40 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
KUMALG J 18/07 - 20/07/2022 233 Palace Montsheng Khokhotho 6900 235 Palace 44 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
KUMALC J 21/07 - 16/09/2022 233 Palace Nobuntu Mbatha 6900 235 palace 44 Nombatha@judiciary.org.za
LKOQVERJIE J {Mis) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 121 Palace Suzetie Naude 9017 121 Palace 52 Snaude@iudiciary.org.za
IPHOOKC AJ 18/07 - 16/08/2022 26 palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 palace 40 Sbhana@judiciary.om.za
EMANAMELA AJ (Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 161 palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 palace 63 Tmabena@judiciary.org.za




HKRWINANA Ad (Ms} 18407 - 16/08/2022 178 paiace Mialebo Srongwe 6886 175 palace 46 !Mshongwe;.’d)judiciarv.og.za |
BALOY!-MERE AJ (Nis} 18/07 - 16/08/2022 51 Schia Gillissen 6708 5.8 29 Sgillissen@iudiciary.org .za ‘
'YVUMA AJ (Ms} 807 - 19/08/2022 141 palace Karin Er'ank 6825 148 Palace 61 Keriank@judisiary.org.ze .
RETIEF AJ {Ms} 2218 - 02/09/2022 141 palace Karin Erank 6823 148 paiace i Keriznk@judiciary.org.za
MEERSINGH AJ (Ms) 05/C8 - 16/09/2022 141 palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 palace 4 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
NDLOKOVANE AJ (Ms) 18107 - 16/08/2022 247 palace Chrisfinah Msimango 6903 244 nalace 36 Crhmsimango@judiclary org.za
BE VOS AJ (Ms) 18/07-05:08 + 1510408 + 20708 - 1€ 0912022 4.3 Renewa Vhumbane 6750 48 4 Rvhumbane@judiciary.crg.za
BOTES AJ 08108 - 12/08/2G22 4.3 Ronewa Vhumbane B750 48 4 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
HASS!M AJ (Ms) 22108 - 26/08/2022 4.3 Ronewa Vhumbane 6750 48 4 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za

|BURGER AJ 18/C7 - 16/08/2022 8.15 Ashiey Ndzukula 6790 6.13 1 Adzukula@judiciary.org.za
MONYEMANGENE AJ 18407 - 168/09/2022 BENONI =sther Rikhotso Benoni Benoni Benoni Erkhotso@judiciary.org.za
VAN WYK AJ {Ms) 18/07 - 16/09/2022 PALM RIDGE Thabiso Mokobi Palmridge | Palmridge Palmridge Tmokobi@judiciary.org.za

|BOKAKQ AJ {Ms) 1807 - 16/09/2022 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 39 32 rselepe@judiciary.org.za

|HOLLAND-MUTER AJ 18/07 - 12/08/2022 22 Zanele Msimanga 6706 2.7 5 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za .
STRIJDOM AJ 15/08 - 16/09/2022 2.2 Zanele Msimanga 6706 27 5 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
HAUPT AJ {Ms} 25107 - 29/0712022 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@iudiciary.org.za
MPOFU AJ {Ms) 29/08 - 02/09/2022 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace 58 Omolopa@judiciary.crg.za
MAZIBUKO AJ (Ms) 18107 - 02/09/2022 25 Lesibana Makwela 8705 2.7 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MMCUBE AJ (Ms) (08/08 - 16/09/2022 216 Molebogang Raseroka 212 14 Mrassroka@judiciary.orq.za

‘|HAUPT AJ (Ms) [PART-HEARD] 01/08 - 05/08/2022 3.2 Montsheng Khokhotho 6726 38 Anywhere at the Palace |Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
LEAVE TO APPEAL 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace LTA Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
AJ X
RAULINGA J LONG LEAVE 178 Palace Malebo Shongwe 6886 175 Palace 46 Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
MNGQIBISA-THUS! J (Ms} LONG LEAVE 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 3.9 32 Rselepe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) LONG LEAVE 141 Paiace Karin Erlank 6829 148 Palace 61 Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J CONCOURT [01/08-16/09/2022] 2.16 Molebogeng Raseroka 2.12 14 Mrasercka@udiciary.or.za ‘
FOURIE J LONG LEAVE 512 Sonja Gillissen 8708 5.8 29 Soillissen@judiciary.org .za
MOLEFE J (Ms) SCA 247 Palace Christinah Msimango 63903 244 Palace 38 Chmsimango@iudiciary.org.za
|[BASSON J (Ms) SCA 125 Palace Malebo Shongwe 6877 125 Palace 49 Mshongwe@|udiciary. org.za

{DAVIS J LONG LEAVE 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 63 Tmabona@|udiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) SICK LEAVE [18/07-02/09/2022] 2.5 Lesibana Makwela 6705 27 41 Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE 6.15 Nolene Walkinshaw 6792 6.13 55 Nwalkinshaw@judiciary.org.za
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